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(b) if >or whether the required foreign exchange has been sanctioned*

The Deputy Minister of Agriculture (Shri M. V Krishnappa): (a) Yes.
State Government’s request for the release of foreign exchange worth Rs 7’8 lakhs for spare parts was received towards the end of July, 1959

(b) It is at present under the consideration of the Government of India Private Transport Operators in Delhi

•9*0. Shri P. C. Borooah. Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state*

(a) whether it is a fact that the Delhi Transport Committee nave approached the Delhi Administration for the cancellation of permits of private transport operators running services on parallel routes of DTU . ana

(b) if so, the action taken by the Delhi Administration in the matter’

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur), (a) No Sir

(b) Docs not anse

Milestones on National Highways rShri Tangamam.
[ Shri K. S. Ramaswamy*

*941. ^ Shri S. R. Arumugham:
| Shri Ganapathy*
l_Shri R S Arumugham:

Will thr Munster of Transport and Communications be pleased to refer to tbe reply given to Unstarred Quts-
lion No 412 on the 7th August, 1959 and state

(a) whether Government have received any protest from the Public and the State Governments against Hmdj numerals being written on the milestones on National Highways,

(b) if so, whether Government are re-considering the present policy of inscribing the milestones in the different language numerals; and

(c) whether international form ot numerals is proposed to be used?

The Minister of State ia tha Mtab-
fery of Transport and CommutdcatiOBS (Shri Raj Bahader): (a) No Sir.

(bi Does not anse
(c) These are already being used.

The specification is that the international form of Indian numerals should be used on all milestones on National Highways, and not Hindi or local numerals
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Power from Pariyar and Pamba
Shn S. R. Arumugham:
Shri Ganapathy:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state.

(a) whether the Central Water and Power Commission have collected the data regarding the availability of Power on Panyar and Pamba;

(b) if so, the quantity of power expected from these schemas; and

